Contractor expenses (276,254)  (545,235)  (287,004)

Depreciation expenses (66,709)  (100,425)  (147,094)

Finance costs (156,543)  (55,988)  (10,127)

Occupancy costs (77,779)  (115,002)  (118,281)

Other expenses (126,748)  (25,455)  -

Repairs and maintenance (951)  (7,341)  (5,977)

Travel expenses (61,630)  (40,697)  (81,382)

Employee expenses (1,102,946)  (1,180,035)  (1,121,998)

Loss before income tax expense (376,490)  (917,276)  (1,265,402)

Income tax -  -  -

Loss for the period (376,490)  (917,276)  (1,265,402)

Other comprehensive income  -  -  -

Total comprehensive loss for the period (376,490)  (917,276)  (1,265,402)

Investors should note that past results are not a guarantee of future performance.

Appendix – Historical and Pro Forma Financial Information
Aleator Energy Limited

7

ALEATOR ENERGY LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 30 JUNE 2015

 Aleator  Vonex

Subsequent
events

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

  Audited  Audited  Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited

 Note 30-Jun-15  30-Jun-15  30-Jun-15  30-Jun-15  30-Jun-15

  $  $  $  $  $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 3 19,822  177,901  905,370  4,446,972  5,550,065

Trade and other receivables   114,187  511,767  -  -  625,954

Other assets  -  124,285  -  -  124,285

  134,009  813,953  905,370  4,446,972  6,300,304

Non-current assets held for sale  4 250,000  -  (250,000)  -  -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  384,009  813,953  655,370  4,446,972  6,300,304

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables  201,652  -  -  -  201,652

Plant and equipment  508  219,785  -  -  220,293

Intangible assets 2, 5 -  579,172  -  16,542,638  17,121,810

Other non-current assets  -  50,927  -  -  50,927

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  202,160  849,884  -  16,542,638  17,594,682

TOTAL ASSETS  586,169  1,663,837  655,370  20,989,610  23,894,986

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 6 1,268,246  1,729,397  (44,630)  (311,951)  2,641,062

Borrowings 7 143,846  683,993  (100,000)  (569,199)  158,640

Provisions   43,182  -  -  -  43,182

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   1,455,274  2,413,390  (144,630)  (881,150)  2,842,884

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  -  53,267  -  -  53,267

Borrowings  -  31,017  -  -  31,017

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES   -  84,284  -  -  84,284

TOTAL LIABILITIES  1,455,274  2,497,674  (144,630)  (881,150)  2,927,168

NET ASSETS  (869,105)  (833,837)  800,000  21,870,760  20,967,818

EQUITY

Issued capital 8 84,110,564  4,802,191  800,000  15,574,881  105,287,636

Reserves 9 (2,328,787)  19,114  -  455,886  (1,853,787)

Accumulated losses 10 (82,579,816)  (5,655,142)  -  5,839,993  (82,394,965)

Equity attributable to the owners of
Aleator Energy Limited  (798,039)  (833,837)  800,000  21,870,760  21,038,884

Non-controlling interest  (71,066)  -  -  -  (71,066)

TOTAL EQUITY  (869,105)  (833,837)  800,000  21,870,760  20,967,818

The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of financial position represents the reviewed consolidated
statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2015 adjusted for the subsequent events and pro-
forma transactions outlined in Note 1 of this Appendix. It should be read in conjunction with the notes to the
historical and pro forma financial information.

Appendix – Historical and Pro Forma Financial Information
Aleator Energy Limited

8

1. Introduction

The financial information set out in this Appendix consists of the consolidated statement of financial position as at

[…]

of the cost of acquisition of the asset or as part of an item of the expense. Receivables and payables in the
statement of financial position are shown inclusive of GST. Cash flows are presented in the statement of cash
flows on a gross basis, except for the GST component of investing and financing activities, which are disclosed
as operating cash flows.

(r) Borrowing costs

Borrowing costs directly attributable to the acquisition, construction or production of assets that necessarily take
a substantial period of time to prepare for their intended use or sale, are added to the cost of those assets, until
such time as the assets are substantially ready for their intended use of sale.

All other borrowing costs are recognised in the comprehensive income statement in the period in which they are
incurred. Borrowing costs predominately consist of interest and other costs that the company incurs in connection
with the borrowing of funds.

Appendix – Historical and Pro Forma Financial Information
Aleator Energy Limited

14

2. Business combinations

Vonex
audited

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
Pro-forma

 30-Jun-15 30-Jun-15 30-Jun-15

 $ $ $

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 177,901 - 177,901

Trade and other receivables 511,767 - 511,767

Other assets 175,212 - 175,212

Plant and equipment 219,785 - 219,785

Intangible assets 579,172 16,542,638 17,121,810

Total assets 1,663,837 16,542,638 18,206,475

Liabilities

Trade and other payables (1,782,664) - (1,782,664)

Borrowings (715,010) 569,199 (145,811)

Total liabilities (2,497,674) 569,199 (1,928,475)

Net assets of Vonex acquired   16,278,000

Fair value of Shares issued on Acquisition   10,500,000

Pro forma fair value of Performance Shares issued on Acquisition   5,778,000

Purchase consideration transferred   16,278,000

The Acquisition has been treated as a business combination in accordance with AASB 3 Business
Combinations. The assets and liabilities of the Acquisition (including intangible assets) have been recognised
at estimated fair value. The fair value of intangible assets has been estimated on a provisional basis in
accordance with paragraph 45 of AASB 3.